



# Bid Tabulation

**Village of Fort Recovery**  
Wiggs/Gwendolyn Street Improvements  
July 13, 2023

PAB Construction Co  
Coldwater, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, OH

Shinn Bros. Inc.  
Celina, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,164.98	\$3,164.98	\$5,420.90	\$5,420.90
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,225.12	\$2,225.12	\$15,700.10	\$15,700.10
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	96	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$28.01	\$2,688.96	\$12.70	\$1,219.20
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$174.21	\$522.63	\$135.10	\$405.30
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$382.03	\$764.06	\$151.80	\$303.60
6	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,352.72	\$1,352.72	\$256.80	\$256.80
7	202	YARD DRAIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$60.47	\$181.41	\$96.80	\$290.40
8	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1161	\$45.00	\$52,245.00	\$16.00	\$18,576.00	\$11.37	\$13,200.57	\$13.10	\$15,209.10
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2517	\$1.00	\$2,517.00	\$1.00	\$2,517.00	\$0.50	\$1,258.50	\$0.60	\$1,510.20
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	475	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$46.00	\$21,850.00	\$54.39	\$25,835.25	\$51.00	\$24,225.00
11	204	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1425	\$8.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$5.52	\$7,866.00	\$5.60	\$7,980.00
12	254	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	674	\$6.00	\$4,044.00	\$10.00	\$6,740.00	\$8.51	\$5,735.74	\$9.00	\$6,066.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	628	\$50.00	\$31,400.00	\$45.00	\$28,260.00	\$45.84	\$28,787.52	\$52.20	\$32,781.60
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	198	\$5.00	\$990.00	\$7.00	\$1,386.00	\$7.04	\$1,393.92	\$7.50	\$1,485.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	68	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$48.39	\$3,290.52	\$61.20	\$4,161.60
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	151	\$200.00	\$30,200.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$248.47	\$37,518.97	\$273.40	\$41,283.40
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	119	\$200.00	\$23,800.00	\$270.00	\$32,130.00	\$270.06	\$32,137.14	\$297.20	\$35,366.80
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$594.13	\$2,970.65	\$887.60	\$4,438.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$594.13	\$1,782.39	\$767.40	\$2,302.20
20	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	247	\$75.00	\$18,525.00	\$72.00	\$17,784.00	\$83.43	\$20,607.21	\$98.10	\$24,230.70
21	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4244	\$10.00	\$42,440.00	\$6.50	\$27,586.00	\$7.96	\$33,782.24	\$8.60	\$36,498.40
22	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	840	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$11.50	\$9,660.00	\$13.49	\$11,331.60	\$14.20	\$11,928.00
23	609	TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$81.02	\$972.24	\$108.40	\$1,300.80
24	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1200	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	\$21.34	\$25,608.00	\$23.30	\$27,960.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$23.65	\$1,182.50	\$20.20	\$1,010.00
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$30.39	\$1,519.50	\$27.70	\$1,385.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$47.36	\$2,368.00	\$46.20	\$2,310.00
28	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35	FT.	66	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$43.95	\$2,900.70	\$96.60	\$6,375.60
29	611	8" STORM SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35	FT.	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$61.99	\$991.84	\$87.70	\$1,403.20
30	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	92	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$44.00	\$4,048.00	\$51.74	\$4,760.08	\$45.30	\$4,167.60
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	295	\$50.00	\$14,750.00	\$47.00	\$13,865.00	\$40.48	\$11,941.60	\$67.90	\$20,030.50
32	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	222	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$85.00	\$18,870.00	\$83.58	\$18,554.76	\$66.90	\$14,851.80
33	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,345.77	\$14,074.62	\$2,445.00	\$14,670.00
34	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,701.78	\$3,403.56	\$1,931.50	\$3,863.00
35	611	MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,597.23	\$9,194.46	\$5,994.90	\$11,989.80
36	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,029.52	\$10,147.60	\$1,473.40	\$7,367.00
37	611	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,356.61	\$4,069.83	\$1,194.90	\$3,584.70
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,198.88	\$7,198.88	\$2,815.70	\$2,815.70
39	630	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF SIGN AND SUPPORT	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$87.77	\$438.85	\$181.40	\$907.00
40	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	211	\$60.00	\$12,660.00	\$52.00	\$10,972.00	\$61.38	\$12,951.18	\$75.60	\$15,951.60
41	638	6" AWWA PVC C-900 WATERMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	331	\$85.00	\$28,135.00	\$60.00	\$19,860.00	\$68.16	\$22,560.96	\$62.30	\$20,621.30
42	638	8" AWWA PVC C-900 WATERMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	407	\$100.00	\$40,700.00	\$84.00	\$34,188.00	\$88.68	\$36,092.76	\$77.60	\$31,583.20
43	638	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,268.35	\$4,268.35	\$4,287.60	\$4,287.60
44	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,757.31	\$1,757.31	\$2,288.80	\$2,288.80
45	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,515.79	\$7,547.37	\$2,902.70	\$8,708.10
46	638	8" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$11,458.83	\$22,917.66	\$13,255.20	\$26,510.40
47	638	VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$175.57	\$351.14	\$333.30	\$666.60
48	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$247.82	\$247.82	\$916.90	\$916.90
49	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,918.31	\$7,918.31	\$8,460.10	\$8,460.10
50	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	718	\$5.00	\$3,590.00	\$2.00	\$1,436.00	\$1.89	\$1,357.02	\$2.30	\$1,651.40
51	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.50	\$7,700.00	\$4.50	\$6,300.00
52	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$534,896.00</b>		<b>\$482,260.00</b>		<b>\$486,395.00</b>		<b>\$530,000.00</b>